

FANTINI'S GAMING REPORT®

More Important Than Your Morning Coffee[™]

Press Release Jar

January 23, 2019

Frank Fantini – *Publisher* Ashley Diem – *Associate Publisher and Executive Editor*

NEWS RELEASE: FANTINI RESEARCH KEY POSITION PROMOTIONS

Fantini Research has announced several promotions of key personnel:

Ashley Diem has added the title of Executive Editor to that of Associate Publisher. In this role, Ashley will provide oversight of content for all Fantini Research publications and research projects.

Matt Waters has been promoted to Editor of the flagship Fantini's Gaming Report and other publications produced by the staff of the daily report, such as the monthly National Revenue Report.

Laura Briggs, editor of the Public Policy Review, is now Public Policy Editor for Fantini Research adding responsibility for legislative, regulatory and legal matters in Fantini's Gaming Report as well as public policy research projects and white papers.

Blake Weishaar is now senior writer, recognizing his greater role in Fantini's Gaming Report as Matt Waters steps up as editor.

Further information about Fantini Research and its publication and research services is available from Ashley Diem at 302-730-3793 or <u>adiem@fantiniresearch.com</u> and at <u>www.fantinirsearch.com</u>.

About Fantini Research:

Fantini Research publishes newsletters and provides research services for C-level executives, institutional investors and legal and regulatory professionals in the global gaming industry. The flagship product is the daily Fantini's Gaming Report, the industry's standard source of comprehensive and timely news and analysis.

Other publications include the weekly Fantini's Public Policy Review, the legal journal of the gaming industry providing news and analysis of legislative, legal and regulatory developments and the monthly Fantini's National Revenue Report, a monthly compilation and analysis of US gaming revenues and trends. And, in partnership with Eilers & Krejcik Gaming, the EILERS-FANTINI Quarterly Slot Survey, and the EILERS-FANTINI Game Performance Report, a monthly report on slot performance.

SUBSCRIBER RIGHTS AND CONDITIONS:

Copyright[®]: Fantini's Gaming Report[®] and Fantini Research are divisions of Morning Report Research, Inc. All rights reserved. Our reports and content are protected by copyright and we reserve all rights except for as granted in this paragraph, and subject to the conditions stated below. We grant each subscriber and secondary recipient the right to receive, read, and utilize the reports and report contents for their individual use only. Your Subscriber Rights and Conditions give subscribers and secondary recipients the right to receive, read, and utilize the copyrighted reports and report contents for their individual use only. This right of individual use does not authorize providing whole or partial copies to others (even in your company) in any way, such as forwarding, posting, printing, file sharing, scanning, making photocopies, circulating, selling, publishing or otherwise. The right does not authorize any use by a person before he or she becomes a subscriber or secondary recipient. Any other right must be granted in writing by Morning Report Research, Inc. You agree to inform paid subscribers and recipients of the conditions on their use, and you authorize us, in our discretion, to employ tracking services to check their compliance. Unauthorized copying or distribution violates copyright law and may carry serious consequences.

SUBSCRIPTIONS:

Subscriptions are available for \$7,099 a year for the Full Service Suite, \$1,899 for the Enhanced Service, and \$1,099 for the Basic level. Subscriptions are limited to one primary subscriber who may, with permission, add a secondary recipient at the same company and URL at no additional charge, with Morning Report Research, Inc. first giving you written permission to do so. Affordable multi-user licenses are available and can be customized for any number of designated recipients. See Subscriber Rights and Conditions above.

For additional information, call +1-302-730-3793. Subscriptions can be ordered by phone, online at <u>http://www.FantiniResearch.com</u>, or by sending payments to: Morning Report Research, Inc., P.O. Box 1676, Dover, DE, USA 19903-1676.

T011419/ds

AFFILIATIONS:



GAMING STANDARDS ASSOCIATION Fantini's Gaming Report[©] is an official publication of the Gaming Standards Association www.GamingStandards.com